
Team Stats - Rustlers 

 
 

Rustlers - Batting 

Batting - Basic 

# Name G PA AB R H 1B 2B 3B HR XBH TB OB RBI AVG BB 

22 John Downs 3 9 9 2 8 7 0 1 0 1 10 8 3 0.889 0 

0 Bill Sturgeon 2 8 8 4 7 5 2 0 0 2 9 7 1 0.875 0 

23 Bruce Morris 2 9 8 5 7 6 1 0 0 1 8 8 3 0.875 1 

12 Ron Hunt 4 13 12 10 9 7 1 1 0 2 12 10 6 0.750 1 

35 Ray Horn 3 11 11 2 8 8 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 0.727 0 

0 Dan Kay 3 9 9 6 6 5 1 0 0 1 7 6 5 0.667 0 

0 Will Habing 1 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4 2 1 0.667 0 

14 Troy Morris 4 15 15 8 10 9 0 0 1 1 13 10 10 0.667 0 

25 Keith Uhlenbrauck 5 17 17 4 11 11 0 0 0 0 11 11 12 0.647 0 

17 Stan Calavan 4 16 16 1 10 9 1 0 0 1 11 10 9 0.625 0 

0 Tony Haffer 5 15 15 6 9 9 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 0.600 0 

7 Kim Ehrman 5 16 16 6 9 8 1 0 0 1 10 9 3 0.563 0 

16 Gary Engelhart 5 19 19 2 9 9 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 0.474 0 

24 Brad Payne 4 13 11 4 5 3 2 0 0 2 7 7 1 0.455 2 

26 Rick Hagen 5 19 18 5 6 4 2 0 0 2 8 7 2 0.333 1 

0 Doug Piesker 2 7 7 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0.286 0 

27 David Donaghe 5 17 17 1 4 3 1 0 0 1 5 4 2 0.235 0 
 TOTALS 5 216 211 70 122 106 12 3 1 16 143 127 66 0.578 5 

 

Batting - Advanced 

# Name OBP SLG OPS H/RSP BA/RSP 

22 John Downs 0.889 1.111 2.000 3 0.750 

0 Bill Sturgeon 0.875 1.125 2.000 1 0.500 

23 Bruce Morris 0.889 1.000 1.889 4 0.800 

12 Ron Hunt 0.769 1.000 1.769 6 0.857 

35 Ray Horn 0.727 0.727 1.455 4 1.000 

0 Dan Kay 0.667 0.778 1.444 4 0.667 

0 Will Habing 0.667 1.333 2.000 1 1.000 

14 Troy Morris 0.667 0.867 1.533 6 0.857 

25 Keith Uhlenbrauck 0.647 0.647 1.294 8 0.727 

17 Stan Calavan 0.625 0.688 1.313 5 0.833 

0 Tony Haffer 0.600 0.600 1.200 3 0.600 

7 Kim Ehrman 0.563 0.625 1.188 2 0.333 



16 Gary Engelhart 0.474 0.474 0.947 2 0.286 

24 Brad Payne 0.538 0.636 1.175 1 0.200 

26 Rick Hagen 0.368 0.444 0.813 2 0.333 

0 Doug Piesker 0.286 0.286 0.571 2 0.667 

27 David Donaghe 0.235 0.294 0.529 2 0.333 
 TOTALS 0.588 0.678 1.266 56 0.615 

 

 


